1996 Nov 05 1
Philips Components Product specification
Non-solid Al - electrolytic capacitors
Radial Miniature Semi-Professional
RMS 047
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminium electrolytic
capacitors, non-solid

ESR equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz (calculated from tan δmax and CR)
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz or 100 kHz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor RMS 047
1000 µF/35 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅12.5 x 25 mm; Form TFA
Catalogue number: 2222 047 30102.
Table 2 Electrical data and ordering information; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
105 °C
(mA)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
Tan δ
100 Hz
ESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
(Ω)
Z
100 kHz
(Ω)
CATALOGUE NUMBER 2222 ... .....
BULK PACKAGING TAPED
FORM CA FORM CB FORM TFA
16 470 10 × 12 14 330 78 18 0.16 0.51 0.45 0.33 047 55471 047 65471 047 35471
1000 10 × 20 16 540 160 35 0.16 0.24 0.21 0.17 047 55102 047 65102 047 35102